20250806000239930 08/06/2025 11:03:35 AM DEEDS 1/3

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
David Snoddy
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC
2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 125
Birmingham, AL 35209

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Tower Development, Inc. 2106 Devereux Circle, Suite 150 Vestavia Hills, AL 35243

STATE OF ALABAMA

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of FOUR HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$410,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Grants Mill, LLC, a Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Tower Development, Inc., a Corporation (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lots 74, 76, 80, 95 and 108, according to the Survey of Huntley Ridge Subdivision Phase 3, as recorded in Map Book 60, Page 87 A&B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

\$1,548,800.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said Grantor, Grantor's heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with Grantee, and with Grantee's successors and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as herein above set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that Grantor will, and Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said Grantee, and Grantee's successors and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR have hereunto set its hands and seals this 1st day of August, 2025.

Grants Mill, LLC, a Limited Liability Company

By: Clint Johnston, President

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, David S. Snoddy, a Notary Public, in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Clint Johnston, President of Grants Mill, LLC whose name as President of Grants Mill, LLC, a __ Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he (she), as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Limited Liability Company.

Given under my hand and seal this 1st day of August, 2025.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Gran	ts Mill, LLC		Grantee's Name	Tower Development, Inc.
Mailing Address 2106			Mailing Address	2106 Devereux Circle, Suite 150
	avia Hills, AL 35243			Vestavia Hills, AL 35243
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Property Address Lats	74, 76, 80, 95 and 108		Date of Sale	August 1, 2025
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	am, AL 35124	T	otal Purchase Price	
**************************************			or	
**************************************		A	ctual Value	
		Asses	or sor's Market Value	
-	actual value claimed on this for nentary evidence is not require		d in the following do	ocumentary evidence: (check one)
Bill of Sale		Appraisal		
Sales Contract		Other		
x Closing Statement				
		on contains all of t	he required informat	tion referenced above, the filing of this form
is not required.				
		Instruct		
Grantor's name and m mailing address.	ailing address - provide the nat	me of the person	or persons conveying	g interest to property and their current
Grantee's name and m	ailing address - provide the na	me of the person	or persons to whom	interest to property is being conveyed.
Property address - the property was conveye		ty being conveyed	d, if available. Date	of Sale - the date on which interest to the
Total purchase price - offered for record.	the total amount paid for the p	ourchase of the pro	operty, both real and	personal, being conveyed by the instrument
Actual value - if the prinstrument offered for market value.	roperty is not being sold, the trecord. This may be evidence	rue value of the prediction of	operty, both real and conducted by a licer	d personal, being conveyed by the used appraiser or the assessor's current
the property as determ	I and the value must be determined by the local official charged will be penalized pursuant to	ged with the respo	nsibility of valuing	tet value, excluding current use valuation, of property for property tax purposes will be
I attest, to the best of a understand that any fars \ \frac{1975}{40-22-1} \text{(h).}	ny knowledge and belief that the lise statements claimed on this	the information co form may result i	ontained in this docu in the imposition of t	ment is true and accurate. I further the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama
Date August 1, 2025	«·····································		Print David Sno	oddy
Unattested			Sign	
Onattested	(verified by	у)		antor/Grantee/Owner Agent) circle one
	Filed and Recorded			
111	Official Public Records			
	Judge of Probate, Shell Clerk	by County Alaban	na, County	
	Shelby County, AL			
ARN	08/06/2025 11:03:35 AN \$29.00 JOANN	1		Form RT-1

20250806000239930

alli 5. Buyl